KENT COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER

COMPUTATION OF COST

WHISPERING HILLS NORTHWEST DRAIN

In the Matter of the Whispering Hills Northwest Drain, traversing the Township of Lowell, County and State aforesaid.
Be it Known, That |, Kenneth Yonker, County Drain Commissioner of the County of Kent and State of Michigan, in
accordance with the statute in such case made and provided, did on the 2nd day of May, 2024 make the following

computation of the entire cost of said Drain to-wit:

1 Cost of Surveying and Laying out Drainage District
Board Members, Court Recorder
2 Compensation to be Paid Board of Determination & Attorney

3 Compensation to be Paid Board of Review
4 Compensation to be Paid Special Commissioners
5 Contracts for Construction Bridges

6 2024 Contracts for Construction Maintenance Busscher Development Inc
Engineering Expense Drain Office
Contracted Design Engineering Expense
Bidding Assistance

Construction Engineering
Inspection Expense
7 Cost of Appeal
8 Publishing Notices
9 Printing Notices
10 Probate Fees
11 Recording Right of Ways Expense
12 Future Maintenance - 1 mile @ $2500/mi.

Gross Sum of Expenses
Contingent Expenses (10-15%)
Less Cash on Hand

Total Cost of Construction of Drain

Filed in my office with other papers pertaining to the within mentioned drain
Dated at Grand Rapids, Michigan this 2nd day of May, 2024.
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$1,750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,750.00
$0.00
$400.00
$100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,350.00
$352.50
$0.00

$2,702.50

Kenneth Yonker
County Drain Commissioner of Kent County



