

KENT COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER

COMPUTATION OF COST

WHISPERING HILLS NORTHWEST DRAIN

In the Matter of the Whispering Hills Northwest Drain, traversing the Township of Lowell, County and State aforesaid. Be it Known, That I, Kenneth Yonker, County Drain Commissioner of the County of Kent and State of Michigan, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided, did on the 2nd day of May, 2024 make the following computation of the entire cost of said Drain to-wit:

1 Cost of Surveying and Laying out Drainage District			\$100.00
	Board Members, Court Recorder		
2 Compensation to be Paid Board of Determination	& Attorney		\$0.00
3 Compensation to be Paid Board of Review			\$0.00
4 Compensation to be Paid Special Commissioners			\$0.00
5 Contracts for Construction Bridges			\$0.00
6 2024 Contracts for Construction Maintenance	Busscher Development Inc	\$1,750.00	
Engineering Expense	Drain Office	\$0.00	
Contracted Design Engineering Expense		\$0.00	
Bidding Assistance		\$0.00	
Construction Engineering		\$0.00	
Inspection Expense		\$0.00	\$1,750.00
7 Cost of Appeal			\$0.00
8 Publishing Notices			\$400.00
9 Printing Notices			\$100.00
10 Probate Fees			\$0.00
11 Recording Right of Ways Expense			\$0.00
12 Future Maintenance - 1 mile @ \$2500/mi.			
Gross Sum of Expenses			\$2,350.00
Contingent Expenses (10-15%)			\$352.50
Less Cash on Hand			\$0.00
Total Cost of Construction of Drain			\$2,702.50

Filed in my office with other papers pertaining to the within mentioned drain Dated at Grand Rapids, Michigan this 2nd day of May, 2024.

Kenneth Yonker

County Drain Commissioner of Kent County